THE VILLAGE OF JONES CREEK ZONING COMMISSION WILL HOLD A JOINT PUBLIC HEARING ON TUESDAY, MAY 15, 2023 AT 6:00 P.M. AT JONES CREEK CITY HALL LOCATED AT 7207 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN ROAD, FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION ON THE FOLLOWING:

APPLICATION TO GRANT A REPLAT 6542 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN RD, JONES CREEK, TEXAS 77541,HERVEY #1 (A0020 S F AUSTIN DIV 18) LOT 4B (PT) ACRES 1.0 & REZONE AT 6428 STEPHEN F. AUSTIN RD, JONES CREEK, TEXAS 77541; LEGAL DESCRIPTION: HERVEY #1 (A0020 S F AUSTIN DIV 18) LOT 4B1 ACRES 0.13 FROM R-1 SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT TO A C-NEIGHBORHOOD BUSINESS DISTRICT.

NOTICE OF MEETING BY TELEPHONE AND VIDEO CONFERENCE:

The public will be able to observe and participate in the meeting as follows:

Join the meeting on Zoom: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/9792331826 Or dial the following toll free numbers and enter the Meeting ID: 979 233 1826; and #: +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston); +1 253 215 8782 US; or +1 301 715 8592 US